lowa's Volkswagen Settlement Environmental Mitigation Trust - ZEV Funding Cycle 2, March 2021

Type 1 -- Direct Current (DC) Fast Charger Corridor Applications

Total Funding Grant | Cumulative
Applicant Street Address of Site Project Cost | Requested | Awarded Total
City of Dubuque 351 Bell St, Dubuque $132,287 | $119,058 | $119,058 | $119,058
Kum & Go 2604 16th Ave, Cedar Rapids $342,305 | $160,000 | $160,000 | $279,058
Kum & Go 2905 4th Ave S, Clear Lake $289,772 | $160,000 | $160,000 | $439,058
Kum & Go 1111 Highway 175, Ellsworth $272,919 | $160,000 | $160,000 | $599,058
Kum & Go 1453 County Road G76, New Virginia $277,670 | $160,000 | $160,000 | $759,058
Kum & Go 629 S Division St, Stuart $284,676 | $160,000 | $160,000 | $919,058
Blink Charging Company 7005 N Chestnut St, Avoca $360,745 | $160,000
Blink Charging Company 1205 W 19th St, Newton $360,745 | $160,000
Blink Charging Company 7060 Lake Dr, West Des Moines $360,745 | $160,000
City of lowa City Approx. NW corner of lowa Ave & Dubuque St, lowa City | $240,818 | $180,000
Kum & Go 715 Lang Creek Ave, Grinnell $273,354 | $160,000
La Porte City Utilities Approx. 204 Main St, La Porte City $199,622 | $180,000
MidAmerican Approx. 1-29 Exit to Glenwood $300,646 | $160,000
Pritchard EV 1400 S 24th St, Clear Lake $131,218 | $104,750
Pritchard EV 3005 Willow Creek, Clear Lake $167,187 | $133,000
Sukup Ag Approx. 1006 N 20th St, Clear Lake $137,000 | $109,600

Total Funding Available

Applications Submitted:
Total Project Cost:

Total Funding Requested:
% of Total Costs Requested:

Applications Awarded:
Total Project Cost:

Total Funding Awarded:
% of Total Costs Awarded:

$950,000

16 (8 unique applicants)
$4,131,709

$2,426,408

59%

6 (2 unique applicants)
$1,599,629

$919,058

57%




lowa's Volkswagen Settlement Environmental Mitigation Trust - ZEV Funding Cycle 2, March 2021

Type 2 -- Level 2 Community Charging Applications

Total Project| Funding Grant | Cumulative
Applicant Street Address of Site Cost Requested| Awarded Total

Blink Charging Company Approx. 220 N 2nd Ave, Netwon $25,082 $14,000 | $14,000 $14,000
City of Cresco 112 S Elm St, Cresco $18,634 $15,000 | $15,000 $29,000
City of Des Moines 400 Grand Ave, Des Moines $51,710 $15,000 | $15,000 $44,000
City of Des Moines 801 Locust St, Des Moines $51,710 $15,000 | $15,000 $59,000
City of Ely 1595 Dow St, Ely $25,265 | $15,000 | $15,000 $74,000
City of Oelwein 200 W Charles St, Oelwein $15,363 $13,826 | $13,826 $87,826
City of Washington Approx. 100 Block of E Washington St, Washington $18,105 $15,000 | $15,000 $102,826
Coon Rapids Municipal Utilities 123 3rd St, Coon Rapids $16,195 $12,000 | $7,266 $110,092
First Avenue Mini Mall 1705 S First Ave, lowa City $65,684 $14,000 | $14,000 $124,092
Luther College 700 College Dr, Decorah $13,635 $10,908 | $10,908 $135,000
Muscatine Power and Water Approx. Park Ave & Cleveland St, Muscatine $21,000 $15,000 | $15,000 $150,000
City of Fort Madison Approx. Ave H (US 61) & 8th St, Fort Madison $25,274 $15,000
City of lowa City 415 E Washington St, lowa City $14,280 $12,852
City of lowa City 335 lowa Ave, lowa City $14,280 $12,852
Pritchard EV 980 US 18, Britt $8,500 $6,800
Pritchard EV 2 N 8th St, Clear Lake $8,500 $6,800
Pritchard EV 1445 US 69, Forest City $8,500 $6,800
Silver and Gold Exchange 5070 Asbury Rd, Asbury $15,222 $12,177

Total Funding Available

Applications Submitted:
Total Project Cost:

Total Funding Requested:
% of Total Costs Requested:

Applications Awarded:
Total Project Cost:

Total Funding Awarded:
% of Total Costs Awarded:

$150,000

18 (14 unique applicants)
$416,939

$228,015

55%

11 (10 unique applicants)
$322,383

$150,000

47%
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